ACT 178

A Bill for an Act Relating to Vacation Leaves of Firemen.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 5-35 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Members of the fire departments of the several counties who have complied with the provisions of section 5-72 shall be entitled to and granted a vacation with pay each calendar year of two and one-half calendar days for each month of service; provided that such annual vacation, or any part thereof unused, may be accumulated for succeeding years, except that the total accumulation shall in no event exceed one hundred and thirty calendar days and shall be recorded without forfeiture. The vacation shall be granted at such time as the head of the department may designate but an employee's preference shall be given consideration."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 3, 1963.) H.B. 251.